

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 9/29/04

No. OF BIDDERS: 5

No. OF BID ITEMS: 86

W.O. No: ER08933

PROJECT: GLASSSELL STREET BRIDGE WIDENING

LIMITS: OVER THE SANTA ANA RIVER CHANNEL

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
2	CLASS A FIELD OFFICE	MO	16.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	750.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00
3	SWPPP	LS	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	52,900.00	52,900.00
4	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,700.00	24,700.00
5 (S)	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
6	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
7	BARRICADE (TYPE III)	EA	2.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00
8 (S)	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,070.00	21.00	43,470.00	15.00	31,050.00	13.00	26,910.00
9 (S)	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	18.00	350.00	6,300.00	300.00	5,400.00	270.00	4,860.00
10	TEMPORARY MARKERS & DELINEATORS	EA	62.00	40.00	2,480.00	45.00	2,790.00	49.00	3,038.00
11 (S)	TEMPORARY FENCING	LF	1,950.00	13.50	26,325.00	15.00	29,250.00	13.00	25,350.00
12 (F)	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	CY	170.00	50.00	8,500.00	95.00	16,150.00	150.00	25,500.00
13 (F)	REMOVE PCC	CY	50.00	70.00	3,500.00	95.00	4,750.00	450.00	22,500.00
14 (F)	REM./SALV. METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	92.00	6.00	552.00	10.00	920.00	29.00	2,668.00
15 (F)	REMOVE RIPRAP	CY	140.00	40.00	5,600.00	50.00	7,000.00	120.00	16,800.00
16	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	EA	2.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
17	REMOVE FENCING	LF	200.00	5.00	1,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	3.80	760.00
18	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS/DELINEATORS	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	880.00	880.00
19 (F)	REMOVE STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,450.00	3.00	4,350.00	2.00	2,900.00	2.10	3,045.00
20	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
21	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
22	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
23 (F)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,700.00	25.00	67,500.00	25.00	67,500.00	20.00	54,000.00
24 (F)	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	390.00	30.00	11,700.00	15.00	5,850.00	1.20	468.00
25	AB	CY	360.00	60.00	21,600.00	60.00	21,600.00	170.00	61,200.00
26	AC PAVEMENT	TN	174.00	60.00	10,440.00	100.00	17,400.00	83.00	14,442.00
27	PLACE AC DIKE	LF	960.00	10.00	9,600.00	3.00	2,880.00	10.00	9,600.00
28	OUTLET STRUCTURES	EA	3.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	9,000.00	27,000.00
29	INLET STRUCTURES	EA	3.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	7,600.00	22,800.00
30 (F)	MISCELLANEOUS PCC	CY	330.00	300.00	99,000.00	375.00	123,750.00	390.00	128,700.00
31	ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	4.00	500.00	2,000.00	200.00	800.00	260.00	1,040.00
32	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00
33	FLAP GATE	EA	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
34	18" RCP	LF	260.00	65.00	16,900.00	90.00	23,400.00	160.00	41,600.00
35	DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	1.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	35,200.00	35,200.00
36	6" DRAINAGE PIPE (SCHEDULE 80)	LF	31.00	25.00	775.00	90.00	2,790.00	81.00	2,511.00
37 (F)	RIPRAP	CY	136.00	40.00	5,440.00	175.00	23,800.00	100.00	13,600.00
38 (F)	GROUTED RIPRAP	CY	18.00	60.00	1,080.00	200.00	3,600.00	360.00	6,480.00
39	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110.00	8.00	880.00	35.00	3,850.00	25.00	2,750.00
40	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
41	TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,025.00	2.50	20,062.50	1.00	8,025.00	1.00	8,025.00
42 (S)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,150.00	0.20	1,030.00	1.00	5,150.00	0.30	1,545.00
43 (S)	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	580.00	0.70	406.00	5.00	2,900.00	5.00	2,900.00
44 (S)	PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	45.00	5.00	225.00	10.00	450.00	10.00	450.00
45 (S)	1.5" GRC CONDUIT	LF	2,100.00	5.00	10,500.00	15.00	31,500.00	13.00	27,300.00
46 (S)	2" GRC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	5.00	500.00	22.00	2,200.00	22.00	2,200.00
47 (S)	3" GRC CONDUIT	LF	70.00	3.00	210.00	28.00	1,960.00	25.00	1,750.00
48 (S)	PULL ROPE	LF	300.00	3.50	1,050.00	0.50	150.00	0.45	135.00
49 (S)	RELOCATE PULL BOX	EA	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00	440.00	440.00
50 (S)	#10 CONDUCTOR	LF	2,500.00	4.00	10,000.00	0.80	2,000.00	1.70	4,250.00
51 (S)	#5 PULL BOX	EA	1.00	500.00	500.00	175.00	175.00	220.00	220.00
52 (S)	#9 PULL BOX	EA	9.00	250.00	2,250.00	325.00	2,925.00	390.00	3,510.00
53 (S)	EXPANSION/DEFLECTION FITTING	EA	2.00	110.00	220.00	350.00	700.00	170.00	340.00
54 (S)	200 W HPSV CUTOFF LAMP	EA	10.00	200.00	2,000.00	310.00	3,100.00	320.00	3,200.00
55 (S)	TYPE 15 LIGHTING STANDARD	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,825.00	2,825.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
56 (S)	TYPE 15 LIGHTING STANDARD ON BARRIER	EA	9.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	2,600.00	23,400.00
57 (S)	TYPE 15 LIGHTING FOUNDATION & CIDH	EA	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	618.00	618.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
58 (S)	TYPE BF-2 SERVICE COMPLETE	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
59	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	68,400.00	68,400.00
60 (F)	REM./SALV. METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,926.00	6.00	11,556.00	13.00	25,038.00	7.00	13,482.00
61 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	2,940.00	30.00	88,200.00	160.00	470,400.00	160.00	470,400.00
62 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,750.00	40.00	70,000.00	20.00	35,000.00	94.00	164,500.00
63 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	685.00	30.00	20,550.00	50.00	34,250.00	76.00	52,060.00
64 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	510.00	40.00	20,400.00	20.00	10,200.00	190.00	96,900.00
65	DEWATERING (BRIDGE)	LS	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	305,104.00	305,104.00
66 (P)	FURNISH HP14X89 STEEL PILE	LF	12,500.00	40.00	500,000.00	28.00	350,000.00	30.00	375,000.00
67 (S)	DRIVE HP14X89 STEEL PILE	EA	310.00	600.00	186,000.00	750.00	232,500.00	1,400.00	434,000.00
68 (F)	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	CY	1,550.00	475.00	736,250.00	921.34	1,428,077.00	800.00	1,240,000.00
69 (F)	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (BRIDGE FOOTING)	CY	750.00	300.00	225,000.00	300.00	225,000.00	310.00	232,500.00
70 (F)	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	CY	240.00	350.00	84,000.00	400.00	96,000.00	430.00	103,200.00
71 (SP)	FURNISH 40'-50' PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	24.00	4,000.00	96,000.00	5,000.00	120,000.00	7,000.00	168,000.00
72 (SP)	FURNISH 50'-60' PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	32.00	5,000.00	160,000.00	5,000.00	160,000.00	8,600.00	275,200.00
73 (SP)	FURNISH 60'-70' PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	16.00	6,000.00	96,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	10,700.00	171,200.00
74 (S)	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	72.00	2,000.00	144,000.00	750.00	54,000.00	2,400.00	172,800.00
75	DRILL & BOND DOWEL (EPOXY CARTRIDGE)	EA	2,200.00	20.00	44,000.00	40.00	88,000.00	19.00	41,800.00
76	DRILL & BOND DOWEL	LF	2,435.00	18.00	43,830.00	15.00	36,525.00	15.00	36,525.00
77 (SP)	JOINT SEAL TYPE B (MR=1.5")	LF	135.00	40.00	5,400.00	50.00	6,750.00	83.00	11,205.00
78 (PFS)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	740,000.00	1.00	740,000.00	1.05	777,000.00	1.23	910,200.00
79 (PFS)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	18,000.00	1.00	18,000.00	1.10	19,800.00	1.30	23,400.00
80 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (TEXTURE)	SF	2,150.00	4.00	8,600.00	12.00	25,800.00	13.00	27,950.00
81 (PFS)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	2,600.00	20.00	52,000.00	5.00	13,000.00	18.00	46,800.00
82 (PFS)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER)	LB	350.00	17.00	5,950.00	10.00	3,500.00	29.00	10,150.00
83 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	1,938.00	80.00	155,040.00	70.00	135,660.00	110.00	213,180.00
84 (PFS)	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	LF	1,926.00	20.00	38,520.00	35.00	67,410.00	44.00	84,744.00
85 (PFS)	CABLE RAILING	LF	350.00	24.00	8,400.00	20.00	7,000.00	20.00	7,000.00
86 (FD)	APPLY ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SF	32,100.00	1.50	48,150.00	4.00	128,400.00	4.10	131,610.00
TOTAL BIB PRICE					\$ 4,689,441.50		\$ 5,666,668.00		\$ 7,077,777.00

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 9/29/04

No. OF BIDDERS: 5

No. OF BID ITEMS: 86

W.O. No: ER08933

PROJECT: GLASSSELL STREET BRIDGE WIDENING

LIMITS: OVER THE SANTA ANA RIVER CHANNEL

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ORTIZ ENTERPRISES, INC.		STEVE P. RADOS, INC.		GRIFFITH COMPANY	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
2	CLASS A FIELD OFFICE	MO	16.00	7,000.00	112,000.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	32,000.00
3	SWPPP	LS	1.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
5 (S)	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
7	BARRICADE (TYPE III)	EA	2.00	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00	80.00	160.00
8 (S)	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,070.00	20.00	41,400.00	20.00	41,400.00	22.00	45,540.00
9 (S)	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	18.00	400.00	7,200.00	600.00	10,800.00	650.00	11,700.00
10	TEMPORARY MARKERS & DELINEATORS	EA	62.00	35.00	2,170.00	10.00	620.00	35.00	2,170.00
11 (S)	TEMPORARY FENCING	LF	1,950.00	3.00	5,850.00	10.00	19,500.00	3.00	5,850.00
12 (F)	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	CY	170.00	65.00	11,050.00	25.00	4,250.00	86.00	14,620.00
13 (F)	REMOVE PCC	CY	50.00	75.00	3,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	121.00	6,050.00
14 (F)	REM./SALV. METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	92.00	20.00	1,840.00	25.00	2,300.00	23.00	2,116.00
15 (F)	REMOVE RIPRAP	CY	140.00	42.00	5,880.00	100.00	14,000.00	100.00	14,000.00
16	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	EA	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	700.00	1,400.00
17	REMOVE FENCING	LF	200.00	8.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
18	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS/DELINATORS	LS	1.00	850.00	850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
19 (F)	REMOVE STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,450.00	2.00	2,900.00	3.00	4,350.00	2.20	3,190.00
20	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00
21	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	1.00	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	800.00	800.00
22	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
23 (F)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,700.00	25.00	67,500.00	25.00	67,500.00	25.00	67,500.00
24 (F)	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	390.00	6.00	2,340.00	10.00	3,900.00	12.00	4,680.00
25	AB	CY	360.00	68.00	24,480.00	100.00	36,000.00	52.00	18,720.00
26	AC PAVEMENT	TN	174.00	85.00	14,790.00	130.00	22,620.00	134.00	23,316.00
27	PLACE AC DIKE	LF	960.00	4.00	3,840.00	3.00	2,880.00	7.00	6,720.00
28	OUTLET STRUCTURES	EA	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	7,550.00	22,650.00
29	INLET STRUCTURES	EA	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,650.00	16,950.00
30 (F)	MISCELLANEOUS PCC	CY	330.00	250.00	82,500.00	250.00	82,500.00	240.00	79,200.00
31	ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	4.00	350.00	1,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
32	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
33	FLAP GATE	EA	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34	18" RCP	LF	260.00	100.00	26,000.00	80.00	20,800.00	84.00	21,840.00
35	DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
36	6" DRAINAGE PIPE (SCHEDULE 80)	LF	31.00	35.00	1,085.00	35.00	1,085.00	55.00	1,705.00
37 (F)	RIPRAP	CY	136.00	65.00	8,840.00	200.00	27,200.00	105.00	14,280.00
38 (F)	GROUTED RIPRAP	CY	18.00	180.00	3,240.00	350.00	6,300.00	215.00	3,870.00
39	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110.00	19.00	2,090.00	20.00	2,200.00	21.00	2,310.00
40	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
41	TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,025.00	1.00	8,025.00	0.60	4,815.00	1.00	8,025.00
42 (S)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,150.00	0.30	1,545.00	0.60	3,090.00	0.30	1,545.00
43 (S)	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	580.00	5.00	2,900.00	4.00	2,320.00	5.50	3,190.00
44 (S)	PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	45.00	10.00	450.00	4.00	180.00	11.00	495.00
45 (S)	1.5" GRC CONDUIT	LF	2,100.00	16.00	33,600.00	5.00	10,500.00	16.00	33,600.00
46 (S)	2" GRC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	24.00	2,400.00	6.00	600.00	23.00	2,300.00
47 (S)	3" GRC CONDUIT	LF	70.00	30.00	2,100.00	7.00	490.00	29.00	2,030.00
48 (S)	PULL ROPE	LF	300.00	0.60	180.00	1.00	300.00	0.50	150.00
49 (S)	RELOCATE PULL BOX	EA	1.00	430.00	430.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	410.00	410.00
50 (S)	#10 CONDUCTOR	LF	2,500.00	0.90	2,250.00	0.70	1,750.00	0.85	2,125.00
51 (S)	#5 PULL BOX	EA	1.00	190.00	190.00	600.00	600.00	180.00	180.00
52 (S)	#9 PULL BOX	EA	9.00	350.00	3,150.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	340.00	3,060.00
53 (S)	EXPANSION/DEFLECTION FITTING	EA	2.00	375.00	750.00	250.00	500.00	365.00	730.00
54 (S)	200 W HPSV CUTOFF LAMP	EA	10.00	340.00	3,400.00	310.00	3,100.00	335.00	3,350.00
55 (S)	TYPE 15 LIGHTING STANDARD	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,825.00	2,825.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
56 (S)	TYPE 15 LIGHTING STANDARD ON BARRIER	EA	9.00	2,400.00	21,600.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	2,600.00	23,400.00
57 (S)	TYPE 15 LIGHTING FOUNDATION & CIDH	EA	1.00	700.00	700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	670.00	670.00
58 (S)	TYPE BF-2 SERVICE COMPLETE	EA	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
59	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1.00	380,000.00	380,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
60 (F)	REM./SALV. METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,926.00	5.00	9,630.00	20.00	38,520.00	6.00	11,556.00
61 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	2,940.00	250.00	735,000.00	40.00	117,600.00	245.00	720,300.00
62 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,750.00	55.00	96,250.00	80.00	140,000.00	30.00	52,500.00
63 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	685.00	70.00	47,950.00	180.00	123,300.00	65.00	44,525.00
64 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	510.00	75.00	38,250.00	60.00	30,600.00	60.00	30,600.00
65	DEWATERING (BRIDGE)	LS	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	530,000.00	530,000.00
66 (P)	FURNISH HP14X89 STEEL PILE	LF	12,500.00	15.00	187,500.00	15.00	187,500.00	15.00	187,500.00
67 (S)	DRIVE HP14X89 STEEL PILE	EA	310.00	2,000.00	620,000.00	2,070.00	641,700.00	2,250.00	697,500.00
68 (F)	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	CY	1,550.00	835.00	1,294,250.00	979.00	1,517,450.00	1,180.00	1,829,000.00
69 (F)	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (BRIDGE FOOTING)	CY	750.00	400.00	300,000.00	1,000.00	750,000.00	400.00	300,000.00
70 (F)	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	CY	240.00	550.00	132,000.00	950.00	228,000.00	615.00	147,600.00
71 (SP)	FURNISH 40'-50' PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	24.00	6,400.00	153,600.00	7,900.00	189,600.00	8,400.00	201,600.00
72 (SP)	FURNISH 50'-60' PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	32.00	7,900.00	252,800.00	8,000.00	256,000.00	9,300.00	297,600.00
73 (SP)	FURNISH 60'-70' PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	16.00	9,700.00	155,200.00	9,700.00	155,200.00	10,300.00	164,800.00
74 (S)	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED PCC GIRDER	EA	72.00	370.00	26,640.00	1,400.00	100,800.00	1,780.00	128,160.00
75	DRILL & BOND DOWEL (EPOXY CARTRIDGE)	EA	2,200.00	45.00	99,000.00	30.00	66,000.00	23.00	50,600.00
76	DRILL & BOND DOWEL	LF	2,435.00	35.00	85,225.00	26.00	63,310.00	20.00	48,700.00
77 (SP)	JOINT SEAL TYPE B (MR=1.5")	LF	135.00	50.00	6,750.00	50.00	6,750.00	135.00	18,225.00
78 (PFS)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	740,000.00	1.20	888,000.00	1.10	814,000.00	1.30	962,000.00
79 (PFS)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	18,000.00	1.20	21,600.00	1.10	19,800.00	1.40	25,200.00
80 (F)	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE (TEXTURE)	SF	2,150.00	20.00	43,000.00	13.00	27,950.00	17.00	36,550.00
81 (PFS)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	2,600.00	14.00	36,400.00	28.00	72,800.00	20.00	52,000.00
82 (PFS)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER)	LB	350.00	21.00	7,350.00	60.00	21,000.00	60.00	21,000.00
83 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	1,938.00	80.00	155,040.00	110.00	213,180.00	100.00	193,800.00
84 (PFS)	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	LF	1,926.00	29.00	55,854.00	30.00	57,780.00	36.00	69,336.00
85 (PFS)	CABLE RAILING	LF	350.00	10.00	3,500.00	25.00	8,750.00	11.00	3,850.00
86 (FD)	APPLY ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SF	32,100.00	4.50	144,450.00	3.25	104,325.00	3.90	125,190.00
TOTAL BIB PRICE					\$ 7,127,754.00		\$ 7,314,590.00		\$ 8,145,239.00